

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3923

ANSWERED ON 04.04.2025


PLI SCHEME FOR AUTOMOBILE AND AUTO COMPONENT INDUSTRY


3923. SMT. MAYA NAROLIYA:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the budgetary allocation made for PLI scheme for automobile and auto component industry and the amount spent till February 2025;


(b) the number of incentive claims received so far along with the amount disbursed thereon;


(c) whether incremental sales of electric vehicles have been achieved till February 2025;and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a) & (b): Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Automobile and Auto

Component Industry (PLI-Auto Scheme) has an outlay of ₹25,938 crore. During FY 2024 - 25,

Incentive claims of ₹322.12 crore have been received from 4 (four) applicants. Till 28.02.2025,

₹246.21 crore have been disbursed to 2 (two) applicants.


(c) & (d): Incentive under PLI-Auto scheme is applicable on determined sales value defined as the incremental eligible sales of a particular year over base year (i.e. FY 2019-20).

There is no target for increment sales as of February, 2025. Till 31.12.2024, cumulative determined sales of electric vehicles is ₹14,657 crore under the PLI-Auto scheme.
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